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YIONEES

2025/2026

lowa Colony High School - Baseball (M) Varsity
IC VARSITY BSB

Opponent

Location

Special Notes

Jan 31

Feb 3

Feb 6

Feb 10

Feb 13

Feb 16

Feb 19

Feb 19

Feb 20

Feb 20

Feb 21

Feb 24

Feb 26

Feb 27

Feb 27

Feb 28

Mar 3

Mar 5

Mar 5

Mar 6

Mar 6

Mar 7

12:00 PM

4:00 PM

5:00 PM

4:30 PM

3:00 PM

2:00 PM

11:00 AM

3:30 PM

1:15 PM

6:00 PM

1:15 PM

6:00 PM

10:00 AM

12:30 PM

3:00 PM

10:00 AM

6:00 PM

3:30 PM

6:00 PM

3:30 PM

6:00 PM

10:30 AM

vs Randle High School TRHS
Varsity Baseball

@ Crawford High School
Crawford Baseball

@ Needville HS Needville

@ Shadow Creek High School

SCHS VARSITY-BSB
@ Pasadena Memorial

@ Sam Rayburn High School
Texans

@ Sealy

@ Victoria East HS Victoria
East

@ Crawford High School
Crawford Baseball

@ Columbia High School
Roughnecks

@ Needville HS Needville

vs Hightower High School
Hightower

@ North Shore NS Baseball

@ Dickinson High School
Gators

@ Pasadena Memorial

@ Brazoswood High School
Buccaneers

vs Kempner High School
Kempner

@ Al Davis

@ Elkins High School Elkins

@ Brazoswood High School
Buccaneers

@ Travis

@ Westside Westside Wolves

IC BASEBALL

MAGUIRE FIELD

West Columbia High School
(Griggs Field)

West Columbia High School
(Griggs Field)

Sweeny High School

West Columbia High School
(Griggs Field)

West Columbia High School
(Griggs Field)

IC BASEBALL

Pasadena Memorial High
School

Pasadena Memorial High
School

Pasadena Memorial High
School

MAGUIRE FIELD

IC BASEBALL

Fort Bend Elkins High School

Fort Bend Elkins High School

Fort Bend Travis High School

Fort Bend Travis High School




Mar 10

Mar 13

Mar 17

Mar 20

Mar 24

Mar 27

Mar 31

Apr 2

Apr 7

Apr 10

Apr 14

Apr 17

Apr 21

Apr 24

1:00 PM

6:00 PM

7:00 PM

6:00 PM

6:00 PM

6:00 PM

6:00 PM

6:00 PM

6:00 PM

6:00 PM

6:00 PM

6:00 PM

6:00 PM

7:00 PM

@ Texas City High School
Texas City

vs Ball

@ Santa Fe
vs Angleton High School
Wildcats

@ Crawford High School
Crawford Baseball

@ La Porte High School
Bulldog Baseball

vs Friendswood High School
Friendswood

vs Texas City High School
Texas City

@ Ball

vs Santa Fe
@ Angleton High School
Wildcats

@ Brenham High School
Varsity Baseball

vs La Porte High School
Bulldog Baseball

@ Friendswood High School
Friendswood

Texas City High School

IC BASEBALL

Santa Fe High School

IC BASEBALL

Crawford High School - Fort
Bend ISD

La Porte High School

IC BASEBALL

IC BASEBALL

GALVESTON BALL HIGH
SCHOOL

IC BASEBALL

Angelton High School

Brenham High School

IC BASEBALL

Friendswood High School




