



2025/2026

Iowa Colony High School - Baseball (M) Varsity

IC VARSITY BSB

Date	Time	Opponent	Location	Special Notes
Jan 31	12:00 PM	vs Randle High School TRHS Varsity Baseball	IC BASEBALL	
Feb 3	4:00 PM	@ Crawford High School Crawford Baseball		
Feb 6	5:00 PM	@ Needville HS Needville		
Feb 10	4:30 PM	@ Shadow Creek High School SCHS VARSITY-BSB		
Feb 13	3:00 PM	@ Pasadena Memorial		
Feb 16	2:00 PM	@ Sam Rayburn High School Texans	MAGUIRE FIELD	
Feb 19	11:00 AM	@ Sealy	West Columbia High School (Griggs Field)	
Feb 19	3:30 PM	@ Victoria East HS Victoria East	West Columbia High School (Griggs Field)	
Feb 20	1:15 PM	@ Crawford High School Crawford Baseball	Sweeny High School	
Feb 20	6:00 PM	@ Columbia High School Roughnecks	West Columbia High School (Griggs Field)	
Feb 21	1:15 PM	@ Needville HS Needville	West Columbia High School (Griggs Field)	
Feb 24	6:00 PM	vs Hightower High School Hightower	IC BASEBALL	
Feb 26	10:00 AM	@ North Shore NS Baseball	Pasadena Memorial High School	
Feb 27	12:30 PM	@ Dickinson High School Gators	Pasadena Memorial High School	
Feb 27	3:00 PM	@ Pasadena Memorial	Pasadena Memorial High School	
Feb 28	10:00 AM	@ Brazoswood High School Buccaneers	MAGUIRE FIELD	
Mar 3	6:00 PM	vs Kempner High School Kempner	IC BASEBALL	
Mar 5	3:30 PM	@ Al Davis	Fort Bend Elkins High School	
Mar 5	6:00 PM	@ Elkins High School Elkins	Fort Bend Elkins High School	
Mar 6	3:30 PM	@ Brazoswood High School Buccaneers	Fort Bend Travis High School	
Mar 6	6:00 PM	@ Travis	Fort Bend Travis High School	
Mar 7	10:30 AM	@ Westside Westside Wolves		

Mar 10	1:00 PM	@ Texas City High School Texas City	Texas City High School
Mar 13	6:00 PM	vs Ball	IC BASEBALL
Mar 17	7:00 PM	@ Santa Fe	Santa Fe High School
Mar 20	6:00 PM	vs Angleton High School Wildcats	IC BASEBALL
Mar 24	6:00 PM	@ Crawford High School Crawford Baseball	Crawford High School - Fort Bend ISD
Mar 27	6:00 PM	@ La Porte High School Bulldog Baseball	La Porte High School
Mar 31	6:00 PM	vs Friendswood High School Friendswood	IC BASEBALL
Apr 2	6:00 PM	vs Texas City High School Texas City	IC BASEBALL
Apr 7	6:00 PM	@ Ball	GALVESTON BALL HIGH SCHOOL
Apr 10	6:00 PM	vs Santa Fe	IC BASEBALL
Apr 14	6:00 PM	@ Angleton High School Wildcats	Angelton High School
Apr 17	6:00 PM	@ Brenham High School Varsity Baseball	Brenham High School
Apr 21	6:00 PM	vs La Porte High School Bulldog Baseball	IC BASEBALL
Apr 24	7:00 PM	@ Friendswood High School Friendswood	Friendswood High School